XSV L8nod NI 4/

EEE I VERE ]

'INHONOY FI V4N,
\\/2 SS: =] S

G0 9 YVININY
/9 000/ 4310

SZLv-2/000/-401

123ro084 40 3711/

O

7V

72/S L3TFHS

ww 0 9986 61 %0 5F S INIMVYQ SOV TITY NIYLIY 8 AG QN0
NQ q 02| 04 dn 0 ¥3No 3
P0Gl 5 2429 0 : eyl Q.“q Ag TINIH)
mmw\,ww%wﬁ \Q.Q.G\W\M Nowsinzs m Z _ ._u m _ |_ g 8/02/10/62 |IMSMArVIOoNIW "L | AG NMYYT
SYILIWITIN NI_FHY SNOISNIWI TTV /10/
3/4/1934S ISIMYTHLO SSTINN % N QM va mm.._um O Om n m m 7102/ 90/ G2\ INSMIrVIONIW L | AG GIN9ISIT
!/ TIIVNDIS EZiZd) THYNIIS [
£2-0085] 940 AFTTION [ NV LSIOH [/ 01 1ON
YFEGWNN L&V L&V 40 F711/ TVINTLV EXIZX
5/ g8/
N
Y}
1 \\.//
{
>
9 T
ux
. ~
| S
[ON
0 09
0 0
O O
&) I
-‘\ ee S F |
—
H-—4—- H— -1H&
(o] A ¢
ﬁ el
HilH
o Al - L
| : :
0 L]
[0) 0 -
2
_ [ 0
JIN084dV ] FLVa [IREE]

AYOLSIH NOISINTH

0/

S 94

g8c




XSy 18n0d NI 4]
seaworss s oo ooy AFTT0YL ONV LSIOH FLZ @m v
oGO F 4vINONy 1231084 40 3711/ EXSNEELS
1 F 0001 ¥310 - " " -
ses il me owmneg ssovrsny LS o rawity § | 4g omanssy
SOERE 61 o 02 shno .
\,§m@@mﬂ§km,mhgh%hm\6 v/N 0 * ol q q Ag GINIFHD
T LHOM |NOISIAZY ONILGIN g 8102/10/62| NoLwowD T | Ag MMvEG
S seeere) 8/02/0/62 | 431S00Y 03Y
171 FHTLVNIIS E7iZd] SHVNENS
10-G00S1 9¥G (SZ1V) AFT704L &IV F12 7/
SIGNIN LIV 1vVd 40 F1L1/ UEER ERie
0 1350vag IATVA 87-0057 950 7 o¢
0 J80 79 4010 dIV| ryvA / ge
0 (/5] OILV¥) X085vI9 92-£993I-HH07IST S 7 75
0 IV GINTH JTLTWVIG F98V] JTHSVM ¥20 J0ION G IS§TIN i [33
0 IV GINTH JILINYVIG 399V ] JFHSVM ¥00 JGJON OIW JSOIIN 8 2¢
0 JIvd d3N79 YFLIAVIT 399V ] JFHSVM OO0 TTHON |, 7/] NIZ-TIN < A
10N XTH OSW - G£07 OST 7 23
10N X3H 8W - 2£07 0S/ 7 62
10N X3H 9W - 2£0% OS] 7 8z
LN X3H OIW - 2£07 0S/ 8 42
0 (X085VIH G&ON ¥05) 13VHS NOINIJ 7£-0057 950 7 [
0 (WHO0S+02 FONV TS - /] FONVY) dvg avo 7 210081 99d
0 (WWOZZ+0 7] FONVTS - || FONVY) ¥vg avoT ¥0 9/-006/ 98a
0 (WWO7/+GG FINVTS - | FINVY) dvg avoT] 40 G/-008/ 94a / 4
0 37708 I 1INV 71-005/ 950 7 7z
0 [ ED £/-0051 94a 4 £z
0 TIFHM NIV T ZI-005] 990 Z 2z
0 EEVIELEE] /1-0051 940 Z 2 , %
FONVTS FHL 1
0 YIHSYM HTIVS 01-005/ 94@| No saN3d3a| 02 { ]
FONVTS FHL
0 430VdS 60-005/ 94d| NO SaNIJFa| 6/
0 ENEEDS £0-005/ 954G 7 E
0 F1V7d 4010 20-0051 94d / Z/ if} s
0 (X0889VI9 GSON ¥07) 3931d NOILISNV] 20-522] 950 7 o7
NId 17748 07Xy - 721 0SI N9 NId Z S/ )
MIFOS 135 139005 NOOVXIH 0S X W - 16 NId 7 77
MIYIS VD aVIH ¥IAGNITAD G X 9W - 2I6 NId 7 £/
FIHS VM 78 - 1206 NIQ / 2/ !
MIYIS VD aVIH ¥IAGNITAD G2 X 8W - 786/ NId / /!
ANZIALVWZAYS LSNdM 0S X 9X 9V -35889 NId 7 or ga'a
E2
SATIIHS 7 OML HLIM MO FTINIS SONI¥VIE TTV8 FN0049 433G 22-6029 A4S - 4MS 629 NId 7 6
ONIY ONINIVITY ONIIIS ZX 25 -2/7 Nid 7 8 ]
ONI ONINIVIF ONIIIS ZTX G2 - I/7 Nid 7 Z i)
JIHSVM 79 V - 62/ NI 7 9 ﬁ
TIHSTI /€ V - G2l NId Z g
M3IHIS dVD avIH LIND0S NOSYXIH| SOH SH 7/€ - INN 02 - 7/1 - £°8/8 ISNV £ 7
0 F1G°0 TOVAS Z <
0 SYFONTTIS OGNV FATVA 107d / z
0 JIING 7 7
N3y NOILdIYISIa SFGWNIN L&Vd ALO W31l
1817 S1&vd

~ ®
[
iS}
N
. N
S
S
~N
S
B
sl 121 00£-6 I g¢z
582

NOSIFHIOW "M | 8102770741 |0

GIN0HIIV | F1Va REZ

AYOLSIH NOISINGS




VSV 18n0d NI 9]
\m\/z SSINHINOY FOVHINS

HIGUON TT1H04d

2G0T 4VINNY
14 000/ ¥310

AFTT04L NV LSIOH F/]

193r08d 40 3711/

SEL
321 133HS

[ o

dIN08ddV | FIVa

EL]

AYOLSIH NOISINTY

523 0% Tl e p— - sﬁZ;&i
fo sk bl i e’ - e ’
500a § of an 9 4 - Q“ Ag aINOIHD
SN
e 7 \in“\w\zmwmm ONILIIT g 5102/10/0¢| No1HOD 7 | Ag wmveq
SYILINITIN NI 3HY SNOISNIWIG 117
G31103d5 ISIMESHIO SSTIND 810, avg W—w-_-mo D m Q w z £102/60/10 |ivsmarviosw 1 | 4g aanoisg
e TINLVNITS VG SHYNETS
9£-0005/ 950 FIVId INIT TV 2 1/ - zil
SIEWAN LIV 18V 40 37111 TVISTLY 37708
006
|
fo
N
7 Y
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
V4

v'zs

£/

08

2/

9/ —

nyHl 90+

7/

4

os/

08




RED ROOSTER
LIFTING

o
&

Hoist Body - TCR-1000/2 -AT2S

17.09.14

s

&
W)——

QD)

)

7)
e

a

L]

ot

asmmss——~F)0)()

/
L

shire, AB51 OEZ - Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =

e, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeen:

= Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta Hous:

DO01-AHS5-AT REV3



o
&

RED ROOSTER
LIFTING
Hoist Body - TCR-1000/2-AT2S

17.09.14
Fig. Part Number Part Name Parts Fig. Part Number Part Name Parts
No. Per No. Per
Hoist Hoist
035 | 426224151 ROTOR 1 098 | 426224381 BRAKE TUBE 1
036 | 426224161 STATOR 1 100 130104003 BEARING 6002 2
037 | 426224171 FRONT PLATE 1 101 130112808 BEARING 6808 2
038 | 426224184 REAR PLATE 1 102 130170035 NEEDLE BEARING KT-121812 6
039 | 426224191 REAR RETAINER 1 103 131117042 O-RING AS568-042 1
040 | 137102120 VANE 8 104 131103055 O-RING S-105 1
041 130802235 LIFT SPRING 8 105 130302010 RETAINING RING S-10 3
042 | 130113002 BEARING 6902 1 106 130302045 RETAINING RING S-45 1
043 | 131103004 O-RING S-6 1 107 130302015 RETAINING RING S-15 3
044 | 131103023 O-RING S-29 1 108 130301032 RETAINING RING H-32 2
045 | 130302015 RETAINING RING S-15 1 109 130303005 RETAINING RING E-5 1
046 | 131708075 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X75 3 110 131706012 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X12 4
047 | 131307006 WASHER M6 1 1M1 131708016 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X16 3
048 | 130402051 KNOCK PIN 1 12 131103036 O-RING $-45 1
049 | 130104003 BEARING 6002 1 115H | 426244580 HOOK JOINT BOLT 1
050 | 426224200 COUPLING 1 115J | 131307006 WASHER M6 1
051 | 426224212 WHEEL HOUSING 1 115K | 134501006 U-NUT M6 1
052 | 426224220 HANGER PIN 1 116 | 426244630 FREE LIMIT LOCK 1
053 | 426224230 SPACER 1 116A | 130802219 SPRING 30X55X5 2
054 | 426261R50 WASHER 1 118 | 426244620 HOLDER 1
055 | 130113015 BEARING 6915 1 119 | 426224390 END STOPPER 2
056 | 130104010 BEARING 6009 1 120 | 426221S2F HOOK CP 1
057 | 131706012 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X12 1 120A | 426221520 SWIVEL HOOK 1
059 131708025 hex socket head cap screw m8x25 1 120B | 426221530 HOOK SAFETY CLAW 1
060 | 426221R50 WASHER 1 120C | 130802258 HOOK SPRING 1
061 132108012 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M8X12 1 120D | 131705035 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5X36 1
070 | 426224401 BRAKE PISTON 1 120E | 134501005 U-NUT M5 1
071 | 426224410 BRAKE COVER 1 121 130172006 NEEDLE BEARING (NF-1420) 1
072 | 426224421 PISTON COVER 1 122 131204014 OIL SEAL (0S14203) 2
073 | 426224430 BRAKE DISC 1 123 130802219 SPRING 30X55X5 2
074 | 130408081 KEY 2 124 | 426224C80 LIMIT WASHER 1
075 | 130802213 DISC SPRING 6 125 130502020 STEEL BALL 5/16 8
076 | 131103002 O-RING S-4 1 126 | 426244590 HOOK CASE 1
077 | 131101004 O-RING P-6 1 127 | 420846PY0 SWIVEL HOOK PLUG 1
078 | 131103055 O-RING S-105 1 128 | 420846PW0 | SWIVEL HOOK OUTER RACE 1
079 131706012 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X12 2 129 426244600 WHEEL SHAFT 1
080 | 131706040 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X40 4 130 | 426241U20 FREE CHAIN WHEEL 1
081 131117033 O-RING AS568-033 1 131 AHC63/80 LINK CHAIN 6.3 HOL
085 426224240 CAGE 1 132 426224450 LIMIT LOCK 1
086 | 426224250 STAR GEAR 3 133 136206002 SHOCK ABSORBER 2
087 | 426224260 PIN 3 135 131706035 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X35 2
088 | 426224270 | THRUST COLLAR 6 136 | 426224680 END BOLT 2
089 | 426224280 | RETAINER 3 137 | 134501006 | U-NUT M6 2
090 | 426224290 | PINION 1 138 | 134501006 | U-NUT M6 2
091 | 426224300 WHEEL 1 139 130302014 RETAINING RING S-14 2
092 | 426224312 GEAR CASE 1 180 | 420620JF0 CHAIN DOWN STOPPER 2
093 | 426224322 RING GEAR 1 181 131705022 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5X22 2
094 | 426224330 SPACER (P) 3 182 134401005 HEX NUT M5 2
095 | 426221K90 LOCK SCREW 1 183 131301005 SPRING WASHER M5 2
096 | 426224352 CHAIN GUIDE 1 234 130406005 PARALLEL PIN 4X10(H7) 2
097 | 426224363 CHAIN SEPARATOR 1

DO01-AHS5-AT REV3

= Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =




¥% RED ROOSTER
(. LIFTING

Pendant Body - TCR-1000/2-AT2S
17.09.14

@

DO01-AH5-AT REV3 = Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =



o
&

RED ROOSTER
LIFTING

Pendant Body - TCR-1000/2-AT2S

17.09.14
Fig. | Part Number | Part Name Parts Fig. Part Number Part Name Parts
No. Per No. Per
Hoist Hoist
067 | 426224110 | CHAIN LEVER 1 238 | 131103022 O-RING S-28 7
068 | 426224120 | ROLLER SHAFT 1 239 | 131103024 O-RING S-30 2
069 | 426224130 | LIMIT ROLLER 1 240 | 131103027 O-RING S-34 2
140 | 426224460 | LIMIT SHAFT 1 241 | 136803032 1/2 NET SCREEN 1
141 | 130802217 | SPRING 19.5X25X2.6 2 363 | P091 1/8 BSP TO 6MM BANJO 2
148 | 130302010 | RETAINING RING S-10 1 364 | PO87 1/8 BSP TO 6MM PUSH FIT 4
149 | 426224C30 | MAIN BUSHING 1 365 | P044 1/8 BSP FEMALE SOCKET 4
151 | 132805010 | HEX FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW M5X10 | 4 366 | PO71/1 1/8 BSP HEX NIPPLE c/w 60° 4
156 | 130790015 | SNAP PIN 12 1 CONE
157 | 426325750 | WASHER 1 367A | COND/BRKT/HOIST | PENDANT BRACKET 9M BELOW 1
159 | 134703060 | INLET BUSHING 1 367B | COND/BRKT/SYJA2 | PENDANT BRACKET 10M ABOVE | 1
201 | 426224013 | MAIN SPOOL 1 367C | DRG1354-05 PENDANT BRACKET 9M BELOW 1
202 | 426224021 | BRAKE SPOOL 1 367D | DRG1354-04 PENDANT BRACKET 10M ABOVE | 1
203 | 426224C20 | SPOOL CYLINDER 2
204 | 426224041 | BRAKE RETAINER 1
205 | 426224051 | BRAKE NUT 1
206 | 426224063 | VALVE BODY 1
207 | 426224070 | TOP COVER 1
208 | 426224083 | SIDE COVER (L) 1
209 | 426224093 | SIDE COVER (R) 1
210 | 426224101 | LIMIT GUIDE 1
211 | 426224C40 | BRAKE BUSHING 1
212 | 426224C50 | LIMIT BUSHING 1
213 | 426224C60 | SPOOL PISTON 2
214 | 426224C70 | SPRING SEAT 2
215 | 426224140 | LIMIT LEVER 1
216 | 130802216 | SPRING 15X59X2.4 1
217 | 136102164 | SIDE PACKING (N) 2
218 | 136102161 | VALVE PACKING 1
219 | 136102162 | TOP PACKING 1
220 | 136102163 | UNDER PACKING 1
221 | 137402030 | EXHAUST SILENCER 1
222 | 137402031 | NYLON SILENCER 1
223 | 130301025 | RETAINING RING H-25 1
224 | 130301058 | RETAINING RING H-58 1
225 | 131706012 | HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X12 2
226 | 131706025 | HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X25 4
227 | 131706040 | HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X40 3
228 | 131706060 | HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X60 3
229 | 132405008 | CROSS-RECESSED HEAD MACHINE 2
SCREW M5X8
230 | 132306035 | HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M6X35 1
231 | 134902003 | HEX SOCKET PIPE PLUG 1/8 1
232 | 134403006 | HEX NUT M6 1
233 | 134501008 | U-NUT M8 1
235 | 130604010 | SPRING PIN 4X10 2
236 | 131103004 | O-RING S-6 2
237 | 131103021 O-RING S-26 2

DO01-AHS5-AT REV3

= Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =




¥% RED ROOSTER
(. LIFTING

Built-In Mains Emergency Stop Valve Pendant Body - TCR-1000/2-AT2S
17.09.15

DO01-AH5-AT REV3 = Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =



o
&

RED

ROOSTER

LIFTING

Built-In Mains Emergency Stop Valve Pendant Body - TCR-1000/2-AT2S

17.09.15
Fig. | Part Number | Part Name Parts Fig. Part Number Part Name Parts
No. Per No. Per
Hoist Hoist
067 | 426224110 | CHAIN LEVER 1 238 | 131103022 O-RING S-28 7
068 | 426224120 | ROLLER SHAFT 1 239 | 131103024 O-RING S-30 2
069 | 426224130 | LIMIT ROLLER 1 240 | 131103027 O-RING S-34 2
134 [ 137100078 | NAME PLATE 1 241 | 136803032 1/2 NET SCREEN 1
140 | 426224460 | LIMIT SHAFT 1 250 | 426226G70 MAIN CUT BUSHING 1
141 [ 130802217 | SPRING 19.5X25X2.6 2 251 | 426226G80 MAIN VALVE 1
148 | 130302010 | RETAINING RING S-10 1 252 | 426226G90 MAIN CUT CAP 1
149 | 426224C30 | MAIN BUSHING 1 253 | 426226H00 MAIN CUT HOLDER 1
151 | 132805010 | HEX FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW M5X10 | 4 254 | 136102167 MAIN CUT SEAT 1
156 | 130790012 | SNAP PIN 12 1 255 | 132904208 CROSS RECESSED HEAD 1
157 | 426325750 | WASHER 1 SCREWS M4X8
159 | 426026660 | INLET BUSHING y 256 | 130301030 RETAINING RING H-30 1
201 | 426222013 | MAIN SPOOL y 257 | 131117023 O-RING AS568-023 3
202 | 426224021 | BRAKE SPOOL 1 258 | 131103016 O-RING S-20 L
203 | 426224C20 | SPOOL CYLINDER 2 259 | 131103014 O-RING S-16 2
204 | 426224041 | BRAKE RETAINER 1 363 | PO91 1/8 BSP TO 6MM BANJO 4
205 | 426222051 | BRAKE NUT y 364 | P087 1/8 BSP TO 6MM PUSH FIT 4
206 | 226026060 | VALVE BODY y 365 | P044 1/8 BSP FEMALE SOCKET 4
207 | 426222070 | ToP COVER y 366 | PO71/1 1C/g SI?P HEX NIPPLE c/w 60° 4
208 | 426224083 | SIDE COVER (L) ! 367A | COND/BRKT/HOIST | PENDANT BRACKET 9M BELOW | 1
209 | 426224093 | SIDE COVER (R) ! 367B | COND/BRKT/SYJA2 | PENDANT BRACKET 10M ABOVE | 1
210 | 426224101 | LIMIT GUIDE ! 367C | DRG1354-05 PENDANT BRACKET 9M BELOW | 1
21 | 426224C40 | BRAKE BUSHING ! 367D | DRG1354-04 PENDANT BRACKET 10M ABOVE | 1
212 | 426224C50 | LIMIT BUSHING 1
213 | 426224C60 | SPOOL PISTON 2
214 | 426224C70 | SPRING SEAT 2
215 | 426224140 | LIMIT LEVER 1
216 | 130802216 | SPRING 15X59X2.4 1
217 | 136102164 | SIDE PACKING (N) 2
218 | 136102161 | VALVE PACKING 1
219 | 136102162 | TOP PACKING 1
220 | 136102163 | UNDER PACKING 1
221 | 137402030 | EXHAUST SILENCER 1
222 | 137402031 | NYLON SILENCER 1
223 | 130301025 | RETAINING RING H-25 1
224 | 130301058 | RETAINING RING H-58 1
225 | 131706012 | HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X12 | 2
226 | 131706025 | HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X25 | 4
227 | 131706040 | HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X40 | 3
228 | 131706060 | HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X60 | 3
229 | 132405008 | CROSS-RECESSED HEAD MACHINE 2
SCREW M5X8
230 | 132306035 | HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M6X35 1
231 | 134902003 | HEX SOCKET PIPE PLUG 1/8 1
232 | 134403006 | HEX NUT M6 1
233 | 134501008 | U-NUT M8 1
235 | 130604010 | SPRING PIN 4X10 2
236 | 131103004 | O-RING S-6 2
237 | 131103021 | O-RING S-26 2

DO01-AHS5-AT REV3

= Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =




RED ROOSTER
LIFTING

R
&S

Pendant - VRD-4R

I: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =

hire, AB51

adows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeens|



LIFTING

Pendant - VRD-4R

z% RED ROOSTER

Fig. No. | Part Number | Part Name Parts
Per
Hoist
A 420218VB0 | THROTTLE VALVE 4
B 420235VR0O | VALVE BODY 1
C 420218VFO0 BUSHING 4
D 420235X40 BUTTON 4
E 130802036 SPRING 6X18X0.32 4
F 420235W50 | FRONT CASE 1
G 420235W60 | REAR CASE 1
H 136608256 BOOT 1
J 420235VM0 | ADJUST SCREW 1
K 131705310 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1
M5X10
L 132404114 PHILLIPS HEAD MACHINE SCREW 4
M5X14
M 132904221 SELF TAPPING SCREW 4X20 6
N 132105305 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5X5 | 4
P 131309206 WASHER M6 1
Q 130301912 RETAINING RING H-12 1
R 131109001 O-RING S-3 (HS90°) 4
S 131103005 O-RING S-7 1
T 131103008 O-RING S-10 4
U 131103009 O-RING S-11.2 4
\Y 420224V61 EMERGENCY VALVE 1
W 420228V50 EMERGENCY BUSHING 1
X 136690503 EMERGENCY SWITCH 1
Y 420228W00 | PUSH ROD 1
4 131103002 O-RING S-4 2
AA 131103004 O-RING S-6 2
AB 131103008 O-RING S-10 1
AC 131103009 O-RING S-11.2 2
AD 130303204 RETAINING RING E-4 1
AE 131307105 WASHER M5 1
AF P128 1/8 BSP COMPACT ELBOW C/W 60° 4
CONE
AG PO71/1 1/8 BSP NIPPLE C/W 60° CONE 2
AH P016/1 1/8 BSP TO 1/4 HOSETAIL SWIVEL 12
AJ P002/1 1/4 HOSE FERRULE 12
AL STRAINER WIRE 1
AK 1/4-HOSE 1/4 ANTI STATIC RUBBER HOSE 6

D01-P8 REVO = Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 OEZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =



